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Sub:- Selection List of Junior Residents on tenure basis in the various disciplines of Government Medical College, Kathua. 
Ref:- Advertisement Notice No : GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/ 04 Dated: 27.05.2025 

As recommended by the selection committee constituted for the preparation of merit list after 
evaluation of OMR Sheets for the posts of Junior Resident, the selection cum waiting list for the post 
of Junior Resident in various discipline is enclosed as per Annexure-A. 

Candidates are directed to report within days of issuance of this notice and must 
possess MBBS Degree Certificate and Permanent Registration Certificate of MBBS Degree at the time 
of joining. Failing which their candidature shall be cancelled without any prior notice and candidate 
falling next in the merit will be selected. The waiting list will be valid till six months from the date of 
issuance of this notification. The candidates falling in the waiting list will be called to join as per merit 
to fill the vacancies that will occur in next six months. The salary will be disbursed only after 
satisfactory character and antecedent verification report is received by the office of the undersigned 
from CID, J&K. 

Candidates shall be allowed to join in the order of merit only as per availability of the vacancy. 
Mere falling in the selection list does not indicate appointment. Appointment order shall be issued in 
favour of the selected candidates as and when vacancy will be available. Departments will be allotted 
to the candidates as per the merit secured in the Written Test. 

1. 

Provisionally selected candidates should bring 02 office files and 02 sets of documents 
(photocopied & Self Attested) to be submitted at the time of joining as mentioned below: 

2 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 

Emall: Kathuagmc1@@gmail.com Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

2 

3 

3 

1. JOINING APPLICATION. 

5 

8. 

4 MBBS DEGREE CERTIFICATE 

9. 

NN 

SELECTION ORDER. 
10h DIPLOMA/MARKS CARD 

6. MBBS MARKS CARD (ALL PROFS.) 
7. MBBS ATTEMPT CERTIFICATE. 

MBBS JK MEDICAL COUNCIL REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE. 

MBBS INTERNSHIP COMPLETION CERTIFICATE. 
PG/MD/MS/DNB (IF ANY) 

10. DOMICILE OF UT OF J&K. 

No: GMCK/E-1/2025-26/2o6 
Copy to the: 

11. J&K BANK SAVING ACCOUNT PASSBOOK COPY (For Salary). 
12. THE CANDIDATES MUST FURNISH AN AFFIDAVIT DULY ATTESTED BY THE 1ST CLASS 

MAGISTRATE TO THE EFFECT THAT HE/SHE ABIDE B THE TERMs AND CONDITIONS 
MENTIONED IN THE ANNEXURE-B. 

(Dr. Surinder K. Ati) 
Principal, 

I/e Website to upload on college website. 
Office file. 

Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 
Dated: 2 0. OG. rs 

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, 
UT of J&K for favour of information. 



Form No. 

1 

55 

24 

74 

73 

59 

105 

103 

97 

80 

22 

33 

39 

21 

58 

109 

Selection List Junior Resident Written Test 20.06.2025 

Name of the Candidate 

DR IMRAN MUSTAFA MALIK 

Aqib javaid 

AKANKSHA SHARMA 

Nishtha Mahajan 

Sunil Sharma 

INSHA SHAFI 

PARUL SALARIA 

Misbah UI Manzoor 

Zahid Rashid 

Vaishali Sharma 

Danish Maqbool 

ASHAQ HUSSAIN SHEIKH 

SIMRAN MADYAL 

RAGINI LOBANA 

NASAR AHMED 

Uvashi Kesar 

Annexure-A 

Father's Name 

Ghulam Mustafa Malik 

Javaid ahmad mir 

JAGDISH KHAJURIA 

Sanjeev Gupta 

Meer Chand 

MIR MOHD SHAFI 

PARSHOTAM SINGH 

Mohammad Manzoor Bhat 

Ab Rashid Dar 

Hans Raj Sharma 

Mohammad Magbool Bhat 

MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM 
SHEIKH 

PRITAM SINGH 

RP LOBANA 

RASHID AHMED 

Ramesh Kumar 

Date of Birth 

05-02-2001 

14-10-1999 

25-03-2000 

09-11-1999 

06-01-2001 

10-03-1998 

02-01-1999 

25-04-1999 

15-06-1998 

11-12-1998 

02-04-2000 

13-12-1997 

25-08-1998 

01-05-1999 

05-01-1999 

27-08-2002 

MBBS Marks % age 

63.71 

60.22 

63.80 

63.27 

66.17 

77.79 

64.41 

60.12 

59.10 

66.76 

60.54 

72.21 

60.41 

63.67 

63.32 

68.83 

Written Merit 

63 

62 

61 

61 

59 

58 

58 

58 

58 

57 

57 

56 

56 

55 

55 

54 



12 

37 

11 

25 

90 

57 

117 

120 

63 

31 

43 

14 

35 

76 

98 

125 

13 

Arushi Jamwal 

Sheharyar afzal 

SURIYA RAFEEQ SOLLEH 

Rajat Thakur 

Muntasir Manzoor 

Pankaj kumar sharma 

Abhishek Thakur 

Mohammad Rubani Malik 

Sofi Naseer Ahmad 

Zaid Bin Faroog 

IDREES HUSSAIN MATTO0 

Lovleeta Bharti 

Ayushi Bhadwal 

Mansi Jasrotia 

Pallvi Pangotra 

SHAKIR SHAFI DAR 

Sumera Akhter 

Gautam Sharma 

Karan Singh 

Mohammad afzal shah 

RAFEEQ AHMAD SOLLEH 

Jagdish Raj 

Manzoor Ahmad Shah 

Pawan Kumar 

Munshi Ram Thakur 

Fayaz Ahmad Malik 

Bashir Ahmad Sofi 

Faroog Ahmad Bhat 

NAZIR AHMAD MATTOO 

Nek Ram 

Kewal Singh Bhadwal 

Surinder Singh 

Manohar Lal Sharma 

MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR 

Mohd AKRAM 

Sat Paul 

05-03-2000 

04-10-1997 

25-09-1998 

08-11-1996 

05-04-1998 

24-07-1998 

18-07-2000 

02-01-2001 

19-07-2001 

04-06-1998 

04-05-1994 

29-10-2000 

15-03-1999 

19-03-2001 

27-07-1999 

22-08-2001 

01-01-2000 

26-03-1998 

63.27 

80.96 

83.12 

72.32 

69.40 

62.08 

61.49 

60.88 

59.95 

82.03 

67.12 

66.66 

64.94 

64.85 

62.95 

61.71 

61.59 

60.16 

54 

53 

52 

52 

52 

52 

51 

51 

51 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 



Form No. 

6 

36 
47 

79 

29 

67 

83 

48 

110 

102 

38 

89 

108 

40 

113 

26 

27 

119 

104 

112 

121 

87 

65 

53 

28 

2 

77 

15 

88 

Name 
Ravish Banaal 

Waiting List Junior Resident Written Test 20.06.2025 

Akshit Sharma 

Domitar singh 
Charru 
NADEEM AHMAD MALIK 
Deepti Sharma 
Khalid Khazir 

Garima Khajuria 
Ambrosia Sarwar 
Purnima Sharma 
ATTIQ UL ZAHIR 
Agib lqbal War 
MUNEEB AHMAD RATHER 

AAMIR ASHRAF 

Pragati 
AKASH DEEP 
Dinsha Mankotia 
ISHA SHARMA 
NIKSHAN KUMAR 
Farheen Mukhtar wani 
JAHANGIR BARKAT 

Simran Badyal 
IFSHAN ASHRAF TRUMBOO 

YAVER HAMEED BHAT 
Uzma Nabi 

Aasim Tasaduq 
Anjan Amitoz Singh 
Vishali 

Kuljeet Singh Kotwal 

Parentage 
Bhagat Ram 
Ashok Kumar 

Khem raj 
Bishamber singh 
GULAM AHMAD MALIK 
Late Sh. Kamal Kishore 

Khazir Mohammad Wani 
Rajesh Kumar 
Gulam Sarwar 

SomRaj Sharma 
ZAHIR AHMED KHAN 
Ab Raheem War 
GH RASOOL RATHER 
MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 
KHANDAY 
Vivake Chander 
DESH RAJ 

Balbir Singh 
JAGDISH CHANDER 
NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA 

Mukhtar Ahmad wani 
BARKAT AHMAD SOFI 
Subhash Chander 
MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 
TRUMB00 
AB HAMEED BHAT 
Gulam Nabi Yatoo 

Tasaduq Ahmad Dar 
Surinder Singh 
Dharam Singh 
Rameshwar Singh Kotwal 

D.O.B 

23-03-2000 
04-05-1999 
04-01-1999 
21-02-2000 
06-05-2000 

21-01-2000 
27-02-1997 

25-09-2000 
13-05-2000 
21-06-1999 
01-01-1999 
16-01-2000 
18-03-2000 

09-03-1998 

02-11-1999 
02-09-1999 
19-01-2002 
19-09-2000 
27-09-2000 
22-09-1999 
20-12-1999 
06-04-2001 

07-07-1998 

14-05-1998 
27-05-2002 
22-06-1998 
20-03-2000 
20-03-1999 
02-07-2001 

MBBS %age 
64.45 
63.71 

62.68 
62.41 

61.80 
60.46 

71.00 
63.15 
62.85 
61.68 
56.37 

84.59 
72.84 

70.74 

61.55 
60.00 
65.95 

61.83 
90.00 

82.76 
71.56 
62.10 

83.32 

71.21 

65.80 
61.34 

59.47 

81.25 

61.54 

Written Merit 
49 

49 

49 

49 

49 

49 

48 
48 

48 

48 

48 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

46 

46 
45 
45 

45 

45 

44 

44 

44 

44 

44 

43 

43 



46 

69 

23 

18 

114 

42 

34 

60 

115 

16 

99 
82 

62 

17 

91 

101 

100 

68 
96 

118 

5 

19 

4 

51 

Vishwajeet Singh 
SYED FAIZAN UL HAQ 
ANDRABI 
Idrees Shabir 

KAMRAN SHAFI MAKHDOOMI 

Shivang kangotra 
Dr Shobagni Pandita 

DURUKSHA NAZIR 

SHAH TAHOOR 

Aisha hassan 
TOWKEER GULZAR NAIKOO 
AAQIB HAMEED 
Aiman Altaf 
Imran Hussain Malla 

HEMAKSHI SHARMA 

ISRA QADIR 
Shavaya 
SHARIA FARHAN 
SHAHID GULZAR 
TANYA BHAGAT 

Kulsoom Fayaz 
Faraz Rais 
Mohd Bilal 

SALIK ARSHID 
Visesh chouhan 
SHUBAM KHAJURIA 

Chet ram bandral 
SYED FAROOQ AHMAD 
ANDRABI 

Shabir Ahmad Bhat 
MOHD SHAFI 
MAKHDOOMI 
Rashpal singh 

Banner jee pandita 
Nazir ahmad 
KAISARUL HASSAN 

SHAH 
Gh hassan rather 

GULZAR AHMAD NAIKO0 
AB HAMEED SOFI 
Mohd Altaf Wani 
Ghulam Mustafa Malla 
JUGAL KISHORE 
SHARMA 
GH QADIR MIR 
Sudesh kumar 
Muhammad Yousuf Dar 
GULZAR AHMAD WAGAY 

SH. RAJ KUMAR 
Fayaz Ahmad 
Javaid lgbal 
Mohd Qasim 
ARSHID AHMAD WAGAY 

Janak Raj Chouhan 
JOGINDER KUMAR 

26-06-1997 

06-05-2000 

15-04-1997 

11-03-1999 

17-11-1999 

15-01-2000 
21-10-1997 

26-02-1996 

06-06-1999 

07-07-1998 

03-03-1998 
06-08-1999 

10-03-1998 

08-12-1998 

10-08-1996 

05-08-2002 

11-03-1999 
15-01-1995 
14-03-2000 
10-06-1998 

15-12-2000 
04-01-2000 
18-04-1998 
18-03-1999 
22-12-1998 

60.85 

81.95 

75.53 

75.79 

59.06 

58.95 
72.33 

69.49 

69.33 

76.84 

86.50 

84.50 
77.62 

58.65 

79.84 
67.54 

79.25 
77.12 

62.90 

68.13 
58.34 

56.29 
73.67 
57.43 
61.84 

43 

42 

42 

41 

41 

41 

40 

40 

40 

39 
38 
38 
38 

38 

37 
37 
36 
36 

36 
35 

35 

34 
33 

33 
29 



r 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA Phone No.:- 01922-295586 

ANNEXURE-B 

Emall: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com 

The engagement shall, however, be subject to the following terms and conditions: -
1. Appointment shall be subiect to work and conduct of the candidate in the 

College/Hospital/Dispensary remaining satisfactory during his/her tenure. In the case of 
misconduct or negligence in duties or found indulging in strike or any other such 
activities which affect the hospital services/patient care, the tenure appointment of 
doctor shall be terminated without any notice. 

2. The candidate shall be required to stay in the College/Hospital premise if residential 
accommodation is available and near college campus in case of non-availability of 
residential accommodation. 

3. The candidate shall not indulge in any private practice during his/her tenure and if 
found doing so his/her tenure appointment shall be terminated forthwith 

4. Salary shall be disbursed only after satisfactory report from Inspector General of Police, 
CID, J&K will be received. 

5. The candidate intending to leave the institution shall have to provide one month prior 
notice duly forwarded by the concerned HOD or else the candidate shall have to deposit 
on month salary in the institution. 

6. In case of any interpretation and relaxation regarding the above terms and conditions is 
concerned the decision of the Principal, GMC Kathua shall be final. 


