



UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

Sub:- Selection List of Junior Residents on tenure basis in the various disciplines of Government Medical College, Kathua.

Ref:- Advertisement Notice No : GMCK/Advt-G./2024-25/_04_ Dated: 27.05.2025

As recommended by the selection committee constituted for the preparation of merit list after evaluation of OMR Sheets for the posts of Junior Resident, the selection cum waiting list for the post of Junior Resident in various discipline is enclosed as per Annexure-A.

Candidates are directed to report within A days of issuance of this notice and must possess MBBS Degree Certificate and Permanent Registration Certificate of MBBS Degree at the time of joining. Failing which their candidature shall be cancelled without any prior notice and candidate falling next in the merit will be selected. The waiting list will be valid till six months from the date of issuance of this notification. The candidates falling in the waiting list will be called to join as per merit to fill the vacancies that will occur in next six months. The salary will be disbursed only after satisfactory character and antecedent verification report is received by the office of the undersigned from CID, J&K.

Candidates shall be allowed to join in the order of merit only as per availability of the vacancy. Mere falling in the selection list does not indicate appointment. Appointment order shall be issued in favour of the selected candidates as and when vacancy will be available. Departments will be allotted to the candidates as per the merit secured in the Written Test.

Provisionally selected candidates should bring 02 office files and 02 sets of documents (photocopied & Self Attested) to be submitted at the time of joining as mentioned below:

- 1. JOINING APPLICATION.
- 2. SELECTION ORDER.
- 3. 10th DIPLOMA/MARKS CARD
- 4. MBBS DEGREE CERTIFICATE
- 5. MBBS JK MEDICAL COUNCIL REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE.
- 6. MBBS MARKS CARD (ALL PROFS.)
- 7. MBBS ATTEMPT CERTIFICATE.
- 8. MBBS INTERNSHIP COMPLETION CERTIFICATE.
- PG/MD/MS/DNB (IF ANY)
- 10. DOMICILE OF UT OF J&K.
- 11. J&K BANK SAVING ACCOUNT PASSBOOK COPY (For Salary).
- 12. THE CANDIDATES MUST FURNISH AN AFFIDAVIT DULY ATTESTED BY THE 1ST CLASS MAGISTRATE TO THE EFFECT THAT HE/SHE ABIDE BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THE ANNEXURE-B.

20.06.25

(Dr. Surinder K. Atrí) Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kathua. Dated: 20.06, 2025

No: GMCK/E-1/2025-26/ 206

Copy to the:

- Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, UT of J&K for favour of information.
- I/c Website to upload on college website.
- Office file.

Annexure-A

Selection List Junior Resident Written Test 20.06.2025

Form No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Date of Birth	MBBS Marks % age	Written Merit
1	DR IMRAN MUSTAFA MALIK	Ghulam Mustafa Malik	05-02-2001	63.71	63
55	Aqib javaid	Javaid ahmad mir	14-10-1999	60.22	62
24	AKANKSHA SHARMA	JAGDISH KHAJURIA	25-03-2000	63.80	61
74	Nishtha Mahajan	Sanjeev Gupta	09-11-1999	63.27	61
73	Sunil Sharma	Meer Chand	06-01-2001	66.17	59
59	INSHA SHAFI	MIR MOHD SHAFI	10-03-1998	77.79	58
105	PARUL SALARIA	PARSHOTAM SINGH	02-01-1999	64.41	58
103	Misbah Ul Manzoor	Mohammad Manzoor Bhat	25-04-1999	60.12	58
97	Zahid Rashid	Ab Rashid Dar	15-06-1998	59.10	58
80	Vaishali Sharma	Hans Raj Sharma	11-12-1998	66.76	57
22	Danish Maqbool	Mohammad Maqbool Bhat	02-04-2000	60.54	57
33	ASHAQ HUSSAIN SHEIKH	MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM SHEIKH	13-12-1997	72.21	56
39	SIMRAN MADYAL	PRITAM SINGH	25-08-1998	60.41	56
21	RAGINI LOBANA	RP LOBANA	01-05-1999	63.67	55
58	NASAR AHMED	RASHID AHMED	05-01-1999	63.32	55
109	Urvashi Kesar	Ramesh Kumar	27-08-2002	68.83	54

der

12	Arushi Jamwal	Karan Singh	05-03-2000	63.27	54
37	Sheharyar afzal	Mohammad afzal shah	04-10-1997	80.96	53
11	SURIYA RAFEEQ SOLLEH	RAFEEQ AHMAD SOLLEH	25-09-1998	83.12	52
3	Rajat Thakur	Jagdish Raj	08-11-1996	72.32	52
25	Muntasir Manzoor	Manzoor Ahmad Shah	05-04-1998	69.40	52
90	Pankaj kumar sharma	Pawan Kumar	24-07-1998	62.08	52
57	Abhishek Thakur	Munshi Ram Thakur	18-07-2000	61.49	51
117	Mohammad Rubani Malik	Fayaz Ahmad Malik	02-01-2001	60.88	51
120	Sofi Naseer Ahmad	Bashir Ahmad Sofi	19-07-2001	59.95	51
63	Zaid Bin Farooq	Farooq Ahmad Bhat	04-06-1998	82.03	50
31	IDREES HUSSAIN MATTOO	NAZIR AHMAD MATTOO	04-05-1994	67.12	50
43	Lovleeta Bharti	Nek Ram	29-10-2000	66.66	50
14	Ayushi Bhadwal	Kewal Singh Bhadwal	15-03-1999	64.94	50
35	Mansi Jasrotia	Surinder Singh	19-03-2001	64.85	50
76	Pallvi Pangotra	Manohar Lal Sharma	27-07-1999	62.95	50
98	SHAKIR SHAFI DAR	MOHAMMAD SHAFI DAR	22-08-2001	61.71	50
25	Sumera Akhter	Mohd AKRAM	01-01-2000	61.59	50
13	Gautam Sharma	Sat Paul	26-03-1998	60.16	50

Saler

Form No.	Name	Junior Resident W	D.O.B		1
89	Ravish Banaal	Bhagat Ram	23-03-2000	MBBS %age	Written Merit
27	Akshit Sharma	Ashok Kumar	04-05-1999	64.45	49
87	Domitar singh	Khem raj	Contraction of the second s	63.71	49
119	Charru	Bishamber singh	04-01-1999	62.68	49
2	NADEEM AHMAD MALIK	GULAM AHMAD MALIK	21-02-2000	62.41	49
53	Deepti Sharma	Late Sh. Kamal Kishore	06-05-2000	61.80	49
15	Khalid Khazir	Khazir Mohammad Wani	21-01-2000	60.46	49
28	Garima Khajuria	Raiesh Kumar	27-02-1997	71.00	48
77	Ambrosia Sarwar	Gulam Sarwar	25-09-2000	63.15	48
88	Purnima Sharma	SomRaj Sharma	13-05-2000	62.85	48
108	ATTIQ UL ZAHIR	ZAHIR AHMED KHAN	21-06-1999	61.68	48
65	Aqib iqbai War	Ab Raheem War	01-01-1999	56.37	48
40	MUNEEB AHMAD RATHER		16-01-2000	84.59	47
110	AAMIR ASHRAF	GH RASOOL RATHER MOHAMMAD ASHRAF KHANDAY	18-03-2000 09-03-1998	72.84	47
6	Pragati	Vivake Chander	02-11-1999	61.55	
104	AKASH DEEP	DESH RAJ	02-09-1999	60.00	47
79	Dinsha Mankotia	Balbir Singh	19-01-2002	65.95	47
102	ISHA SHARMA	JAGDISH CHANDER	19-09-2000	the state of the s	46
29	NIKSHAN KUMAR	NEERAJ KUMAR GUPTA	27-09-2000	61.83	46
36	Farheen Mukhtar wani	Mukhtar Ahmad wani	22-09-1999	90.00	45
47	JAHANGIR BARKAT	BARKAT AHMAD SOFI	20-12-1999	82.76	45
67	Simran Badyal	Subhash Chander	the second se	71.56	45
83	IFSHAN ASHRAF TRUMBOO	MOHAMMAD ASHRAF TRUMBOO	06-04-2001 07-07-1998	62.10 83.32	45
48	YAVER HAMEED BHAT	AB HAMEED BHAT	14-05-1998	71.21	
13	Uzma Nabi	Gulam Nabi Yatoo	27-05-2002	TTOLING	44
12	Aasim Tasaduq	Tasaduq Ahmad Dar	and the second se	65.80	44
8	Anjan Amitoz Singh	Surinder Singh	22-06-1998	61.34	44
21	Vishali	the second se	20-03-2000	59.47	44
6	a second second	Dharam Singh	20-03-1999	81.25	43
	Kuljeet Singh Kotwal	Rameshwar Singh Kotwal	02-07-2001	61.54	43

46	Vishwajeet Singh	Chet ram bandral	26-06-1997	60.85	43
69	SYED FAIZAN UL HAQ ANDRABI	SYED FAROOQ AHMAD ANDRABI	06-05-2000	81.95	42
23	Idrees Shabir	Shabir Ahmad Bhat	15-04-1997	75.53	42
18	KAMRAN SHAFI MAKHDOOMI	MOHD SHAFI MAKHDOOMI	11-03-1999	75.79	41
114	Shivang kangotra	Rashpal singh	17-11-1999	59.06	41
42	Dr Shobagni Pandita	Banner jee pandita	15-01-2000	58.95	41
34	DURUKSHA NAZIR	Nazir ahmad	21-10-1997	72.33	40
60	SHAH TAHOOR	KAISAR UL HASSAN SHAH	26-02-1996	69.49	40
115	Aisha hassan	Gh hassan rather	06-06-1999	69.33	40
16	TOWKEER GULZAR NAIKOO	GULZAR AHMAD NAIKOO	07-07-1998	76.84	39
99	AAQIB HAMEED	AB HAMEED SOFI	03-03-1998	86.50	38
82	Aiman Altaf	Mohd Altaf Wani	06-08-1999	84.50	38
62	Imran Hussain Malta	Ghulam Mustafa Maila	10-03-1998	77.62	38
9	HEMAKSHI SHARMA	JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA	08-12-1998	58.65	38
17	ISRA QADIR	GH QADIR MIR	10-08-1996	79.84	37
91	Shavaya	Sudesh kumar	05-08-2002	67.54	37
101	SHARIA FARHAN	Muhammad Yousuf Dar	11-03-1999	79.25	36
100	SHAHID GULZAR	GULZAR AHMAD WAGAY	15-01-1995	77.12	36
68	TANYA BHAGAT	SH, RAJ KUMAR	14-03-2000	62.90	36
96	Kulsoom Fayaz	Fayaz Ahmad	10-06-1998	68.13	35
118	Faraz Rais	Javaid Iqbal	15-12-2000	58.34	35
5	Mohd Bilal	Mohd Qasim	04-01-2000	56.29	34
19	SALIK ARSHID	ARSHID AHMAD WAGAY	18-04-1998	73.67	33
4	Visesh chouhan	Janak Raj Chouhan	18-03-1999	57.43	33
51	SHUBAM KHAJURIA	JOGINDER KUMAR	22-12-1998	61.84	29

Sdy





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

ANNEXURE-B

The engagement shall, however, be subject to the following terms and conditions: -

- Appointment shall be subject to work and conduct of the candidate in the college/Hospital/Dispensary remaining satisfactory during his/her tenure. In the case of misconduct or negligence in duties or found indulging in strike or any other such activities which affect the hospital services/patient care, the tenure appointment of doctor shall be terminated without any notice.
- The candidate shall be required to stay in the College/Hospital premise if residential accommodation is available and near college campus in case of non-availability of residential accommodation.
- The candidate shall not indulge in any private practice during his/her tenure and if found doing so his/her tenure appointment shall be terminated forthwith
- Salary shall be disbursed only after satisfactory report from Inspector General of Police, CID, J&K will be received.
- The candidate intending to leave the institution shall have to provide one month prior notice duly forwarded by the concerned HOD or else the candidate shall have to deposit on month salary in the institution.
- In case of any interpretation and relaxation regarding the above terms and conditions is concerned the decision of the Principal, GMC Kathua shall be final.